300 trescientos 800 ochocientos
400 cuatrocientos 900 novecientos
500 quinientos

For all other compound numbers y (and) is used only between the tens and the 
units (for numbers ending in the 30s and above). Ciento is used for compound num-
bers in the 100s.

101 ciento uno 143 ciento cuarenta y tres
102 ciento dos 375 trescientos setenta y cinco
140 ciento cuarenta 491 cuatrocientos noventa y uno
122 ciento veintidós 984 novecientos ochenta y cuatro

When compounds of cien are used to describe feminine nouns, the feminine 
form is used.

doscientos hombres two hundred men
doscientas mujeres two hundred women

Finally, the word mil (thousand) is never plural, but millón (million) and billón
(billion) are.

1000 mil 1500 mil quinientos
2000 dos mil 1798 mil setecientos noventa y ocho
7000 siete mil 3460 tres mil cuatrocientos cincuenta
1,000,000 un millón 1,000,000,000,000 un billón
2,000,000 dos millones 5,000,000,000,000 cinco billones

Note that multiples of millón and billón use de before a noun. Note that billón
actually means trillion in English, following the British usage.